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SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts in anyway 
interfering or conflicting with this act, are hereby 
repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 28, 1885. 

[No. 318, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1585.] 

CHAPTER 178. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 125, of the revised 

statutes, entitled, "Of Garnishments." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2771, of the revised statutes, Relating to gar-

is hereby amended so as to read as follows : Sec- utes mamenetanigia,-  
tion 2771. The defendant may, at any time before 
judgment, file with the clerk of the court, an 
undertaking, executed by at least two sureties, 
resident freeholders of the state, to the effect that 
they will, on demand, pay to the plaintiff the 
amount of the judgment, with all costs that may 
be recovered against ea-.:11 defendant in the action, 
not exceeding a sum specified, which sum shall 
be not less than double the amount demanded by 
the complaint, or affidavit of garnishment, or in 
such less sum as the court, or presiding judge, 
shall, upon application, direct. The sureties shall 
justify their responsibility by affidavit annexed, 
stating a sum which each is worth, in property 
within this state, over and above all his debts and 
liabilities and property exempt from execution, 
the aggregate of which sums shall be double the 
amount specified in the undertaking. The defen-
dant shall serve a copy of such undertaking, with 
a notice where and when the same was filed, on 
the plaintiff. Within three days after the receipt 
thereof, the plaintiff shall give notice to the de-
fendant that he excepts to the sufficiency of the 
sureties, or he shall be deemed to have waived all 
objections to them. When the plaintiff excepts, 
the sureties shall justify in like manner as bail 
upon an arrest, and the provisions of sections 2704, 
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2705 and 2706, shall be applicable thereto. There-
after all the garnishees shall be discharged and 
the garnishment proceedings shall be deemed dis-
continued, and any money or property paid or 
delivered to any officer, shall be surrendered to 
the person entitled thereto and the costs shall be 
taxable as disbursements of the plaintiff in the ac-
tion, if he recovers. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 28, 1885. 

[No. 456, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 179. 
AN ACT relating to the preservation of fish in 

Pewaukee Lake, Waukesha county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Preservation of SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person fish in Pewau- 
Lake. 	 or person to take, catch, kill, or in any way or 

manner destroy any kind of fish in Pewaukee 
Lake, or its inlets, in Waukesha county, in any 
other way or manner, except with hook and line. 

SECTION 2. No person or persons shall take 
any fish, with any device wh itever, from the 
fifteenth day in February to the first day of May, 
in any year. 

Penalty for vio- SECTION 3. Any person or persons violating 
any provision of this act shall be guilty of a mis-
demeanor, and upon conviction thereof, be sub-
ject to a fine of not less than five nor more than 
fifty dollars, together with the cost of prosecution 
for each and every such violation. Justices of the 
peace shall have jurisdiction to hear, try and 
determine all cases and actions arising under the 
provisions of this act, and upon the collection of 
any fine imposed by virtue of this act, one half of 
the amount of such fine shall be paid to the com-
plainant in the case, and the remainder shall be 


